PRODUCT DATA
Put Bar Code Here
62-0100-11
M6410A, M7410F, M6435A, M7435F Actuators
V5852A, V5853A, V5862A, V5863A Valves
40.5 LB (180N) NON-SPRING AND SPRING RETURN ACTUATORS
AND 1/2 INCH, 3/4 INCH CARTRIDGE GLOBE VALVES
APPLICATION

M6410A, M7410F, M6435A, M7435F ACTUATORS V5852A, V5853A, V5862A, V5863A VALVES
62-0100—11 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
When purchasing replacement and modernization products from your TRADELINE® wholesaler or distributor, refer to the
TRADELINE® Catalog or price sheets for complete ordering number.
If you have additional questions, need further information, or would like to comment on our products or services, please write or
phone:
1. Your local Honeywell Automation and Control Products Sales Office (check white pages of your phone directory).
2. Honeywell Customer Care
1885 Douglas Drive North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422-4386
International Sales and Service Offices in all principal cities of the world. Manufacturing in Australia, Canada, Finland, France,
Germany, Japan, Mexico, Netherlands, Spain, Taiwan, United Kingdom, U.S.A.
SPECIFICATIONS
IMPORTANT
The specifications given in this publication do not
include normal manufacturing tolerances. Therefore,
an individual unit may not exactly match the listed
specifications. Also, this product is tested and
calibrated under closely controlled conditions and
some minor differences in performance can be
expected if those conditions are changed.
Models:
M6410A: Non-Spring Return Valve Actuator. Provides floating
control of the V5852A, V5853A, V5862A and V5863A
Valves.
M6435A: Spring Return Valve Actuator. Provides floating
control of V5852A, V5853A, V5862A and V5863A Valves.
Stem retracts upon power failure.
M7410F: Non-Spring Return Valve Actuator. Provides
modulating control of V5852A, V5853A, V5862A and
V5863A Valves.
M7435F: Spring Return Valve Actuator. Provides modulating
control of V5852A, V5853A, V5862A and V5863A Valves.
Stem retracts upon power failure.
V5852A: Two-way Sweat Valves.
V5853A: Three-way Sweat Mixing Valves.
V5862A: Two-way NPT Valves.
V5863A: Three-way NPT Mixing Valves.
CAUTION
Equipment Damage Hazard.
Installing a high-force (67.5 lb [300 N]) actuator on
1/2 or 3/4 in. valve can damage the valve beyond
repair.
Use only Series 1000 (40.5 lb [180 N]) actuators with
these smaller (1/2 in. and 3/4 in.) valves.
IMPORTANT
— Complete valve body soldering (V5852, V5853)
before installing cartridge inserts.
— Install low-force actuators (40.5 lb) only on small
valves (1/2 in., 3/4 in.).
Dimensions:
Valves: See Fig. 1.
Spring Return Actuators: See Fig. 2.
Non-Spring Return Actuators: See Fig. 3.
Stroke: 1/4 in. (6.5 mm).
Control Modes:
M6410A, M6435A: Floating.
M7410F, M7435F: Modulating.
Electrical Ratings:
Input Power:
M6410A, M7410F: 24 Vac, +10/-30 percent, 50/60 Hz.
M6435A, M7435F: 24 Vac, +20/-15 percent, 50/60 Hz.
Power Consumption:
M6410A: 0.7 VA.
M7410F: 1.4 VA.
M6435A: 10 VA.
M7435F: 5 VA.
Input Signal (M7410F, M7435F): Modulating 0 to 10V, 2 to 10V
(adjustable), 0.1 mA.